Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4371
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2017
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2017)

I, KATERINA LAWLER, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2017 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 156,748,444 14,218,024 142,530,420
Charles Sturt University 105,817,121 16,930,739 88,886,382
Macquarie University 183,539,712 11,012,383 172,527,329
Southern Cross University 52,048,779 4,163,902 47,884,877
The University of New England 80,005,543 8,560,593 71,444,950
The University of New South Wales 203,963,565 10,198,178 193,765,387
The University of Newcastle 131,741,226 7,288,715 124,452,511
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

212,682,365
171,835,484
215,416,816
115,287,249

219,808,969

41,987,089
168,768,928
253,983,708
195,890,331

136,385,865
199,108,651
88,763,916

76,007,839
199,157,197
84,622,836
235,351,012
213,759,843
81,792,252
61,879,157

177,943,708
99,125,243
63,565,537

115,577,328

101,057,223
115,836,207
135,329,763

122,794,662

0
30,704,299

66,127,147

68,312,082

4,797,114
1,592,097

126,720
1,269,800

37,857,461
18,901,903
15,337,677

9,222,980

18,802,679

3,358,967
13,163,976
27,526,754
19,784,923

11,320,027
23,862,375
5,618,756

5,786,325
15,335,104
7,446,810
27,912,630
25,245,037
8,179,225
2,914,508

24,203,903
11,721,560

5,201,441
20,353,630

5,558,147
12,858,630
13,495,896

39,294,292

0
4,052,722

6,427,559

12,705,569

959,423
63,684
6,336
76,188

174,824,904
152,933,581
200,079,139
106,064,269

201,006,290

38,628,122
155,604,952
226,456,954
176,105,408

125,065,838
175,246,276
83,145,160

70,221,514
183,822,093
77,176,026
207,438,382
188,514,806
73,613,027
58,964,649

153,739,805
87,403,683
58,364,096
95,223,698

95,499,076
102,977,577
121,833,867

83,500,370

0
26,651,577

59,699,588

55,606,513

3,837,691
1,528,413

120,384
1,193,612
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Melbourne Polytechnic 507,920
Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,259,492
The University of Notre Dame Australia 38,253,585

TOTAL Australia
5,030,533,824

Variation Reason
Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 21 April 2017 at 14:10:04

25,396
107,057
5,164,234

532,226,318

482,524
1,152,435
33,089,351

4,498,307,506

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 22

April 2017 05:00:08
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