

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4371

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2017

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2017)

I, KATERINA LAWLER, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2017 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	156,748,444	14,218,024	142,530,420
Charles Sturt University	105,817,121	16,930,739	88,886,382
Macquarie University	183,539,712	11,012,383	172,527,329
Southern Cross University	52,048,779	4,163,902	47,884,877
The University of New England	80,005,543	8,560,593	71,444,950
The University of New South Wales	203,963,565	10,198,178	193,765,387
The University of Newcastle	131,741,226	7,288,715	124,452,511

The University of Sydney	212,682,365	37,857,461	174,824,904
University of Technology, Sydney	171,835,484	18,901,903	152,933,581
University of Western Sydney	215,416,816	15,337,677	200,079,139
University of Wollongong	115,287,249	9,222,980	106,064,269
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	219,808,969	18,802,679	201,006,290
Federation University Australia	41,987,089	3,358,967	38,628,122
La Trobe University	168,768,928	13,163,976	155,604,952
Monash University	253,983,708	27,526,754	226,456,954
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	195,890,331	19,784,923	176,105,408
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	136,385,865	11,320,027	125,065,838
The University of Melbourne	199,108,651	23,862,375	175,246,276
Victoria University	88,763,916	5,618,756	83,145,160
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	76,007,839	5,786,325	70,221,514
Griffith University	199,157,197	15,335,104	183,822,093
James Cook University	84,622,836	7,446,810	77,176,026
Queensland University of Technology	235,351,012	27,912,630	207,438,382
The University of Queensland	213,759,843	25,245,037	188,514,806
University of Southern Queensland	81,792,252	8,179,225	73,613,027
University of the Sunshine Coast	61,879,157	2,914,508	58,964,649
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	177,943,708	24,203,903	153,739,805
Edith Cowan University	99,125,243	11,721,560	87,403,683
Murdoch University	63,565,537	5,201,441	58,364,096
The University of Western Australia	115,577,328	20,353,630	95,223,698
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	101,057,223	5,558,147	95,499,076
The University of Adelaide	115,836,207	12,858,630	102,977,577
University of South Australia	135,329,763	13,495,896	121,833,867
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	122,794,662	39,294,292	83,500,370
NT Amount (excludes GST)	122,771,002	0,2,1,2,2	02,200,270
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
•	30,704,299	4,052,722	0 26,651,577
Charles Darwin University	30,704,299	4,032,722	20,031,377
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	((107 147	C 427 550	50 600 500
University of Canberra	66,127,147	6,427,559	59,699,588
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	68,312,082	12,705,569	55,606,513
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	4,797,114	959,423	3,837,691
Christian Heritage College	1,592,097	63,684	1,528,413
Eastern College Australia Inc	126,720	6,336	120,384
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,269,800	76,188	1,193,612

Melbourne Polytechnic	507,920	25,396	482,524
Tabor College Inc (SA)	1,259,492	107,057	1,152,435
The University of Notre Dame Australia	38,253,585	5,164,234	33,089,351
TOTAL Australia			
	5,030,533,824	532,226,318	4,498,307,506

Variation Reason

Approved by KATERINA LAWLER on 21 April 2017 at 14:10:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22 April 2017 05:00:08